S2 Table. ANOVA table comparing the three competing models for caiman movement.
	Model
	df
	AIC
	BIC
	logLik
	Test
	L.Ratio
	p

	1
	4
	9060.023
	9077.468
	-4526.011
	
	
	

	2
	9
	9064.424
	9103.676 
	-4523.212
	1 vs 2
	5.59814
	0.3473

	3
	15
	9034.056 
	9099.475
	-4502.028
	2 vs 3
	42.36862
	<.0001


[bookmark: _GoBack]
